RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FROM HENRIKSEN CONTRACTING,
LLC IN THE AMOUNT OF $118,166.20 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 2019 PCC
PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Ankeny desires to perform preventive maintenance on residential
streets by cleaning and filling joints and cracks to extend the service life of the streets; and

WHEREAS, a request for proposal was sent out to 20 contractors; and

WHEREAS, the results of the request for proposal are as follows:

Henriksen Contracting, LLC $118,166.20
National Sealant & Concrete, LLC $133,747.98
Scodeller Construction, Inc. $134,760.08
Midwest Coatings Company, Inc. $150,511.54
Iowa Civil Contracting, Inc. $199,890.12
Illowa Investment, Inc. $277,592.90
Engineer’s Estimated Cost $136,802.50

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ankeny, lowa,
that the proposal from Henriksen Contracting, LLC in the amount of $118,166.20 be accepted for the
construction of the 2019 PCC Pavement Preservation Program project, the Mayor be authorized to
sign the construction contract and the construction performance, payment and maintenance bond be
accepted.

DATED this 18" day of February, 2019.

Gary Lorenz, Mayor
ATTEST:

Debra M. Arend, Interim City Clerk



